08/01/2024 - 5/25/2025

Code Enforcement Report

Work Order Work Date Work Type Location of Business Request Notes/Com
# Issue Type ments
1855 5/21/2025|Code 1025 N/A 2. Citizen A NOTICE OF
Enforcement |WOODFIELD VIOLATION
- Other DR WILL BE
SENT
1839 5/20/2025|Code 703 S MAIN [N/A 1. Internal A NOTICE OF
Enforcement |ST VIOLATION
- Other WILL BE
SENT
1820 5/19/2025|Code 600 S N/A 1. Internal A NOTICE OF
Enforcement |CHAPEL ST VIOLATION
- Other HAS BEEN
SENT
1819 5/19/2025|Code 605 S ZION [N/A 1. Internal A NOTICE OF
Enforcement |ST VIOLATION
- Other HAS BEEN
SENT AND
WE ARE
WORKING
WITH THE
PROPERTY
OWNER TO
ABATE THE
ISSUE
1813 5/19/2025|High Grass  |309 TURNER |N/A 2. Citizen A NOTICE OF
Complaint ST VIOLATION
WILL BE
SENT
1800 5/16/2025|Code 104 W N/A 2. Citizen NOTICE OF
Enforcement [ROUND ST VIOLATION
- Other HAS BEEN
SENT
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Work Order

Work Date

Work Type

Location of

Business

Request

Notes/Com

#
1799

5/16/2025

Code
Enforcement
- Other

Issue

2270 WEST A
ST

Name
N/A

Type
1. Internal

ments

A WORK
ORDER HAS
BEEN
CREATED
FOR THE
TOWN TO
ABATE THE
PROPERTY

1782

5/15/2025

Junk Vehicles

185 OLD
BEATTY
FORD RD

N/A

2. Citizen

SPOKE WITH
THE
PROPERTY
OWNER AND
HE WILL
MOVE THE
AMBULANCE

1762

5/14/2025

Code
Enforcement
- Other

808 S ZION
ST

N/A

2. Citizen

A NOTICE OF
VIOLATION
IS BEING
PREPARED

1589

4/29/2025

Code
Enforcement
- Other

165 EAST
RYDER AVE

N/A

2. Citizen

THE
PROPERTY
HAS BEEN
ABATED BY
THE TOWN.
A INVOICE
WILL BE
CREATED
AND A LIEN
PLACED ON
THE
PROPERTY.

1588

4/29/2025

Code
Enforcement
- Other

316 TURNER
STREET

N/A

2. Citizen

DEBRIS AND
JUNK
VEHICELS
AROUND THE
PROPERTY. A
HEARING
WILL BE
HELD ON
05/28/2025.

1587

4/29/2025

Code
Enforcement
- Other

320 TURNER
STREET

N/A

2. Citizen

DEBRIS AND
JUNK IN THE
YARD. A
NOTICE OF
VIOLATION
HAS BEEN
SENT.
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Work Order Work Date Work Type Location of Business Request Notes/Com
# Issue Type ments
1585 4/29/2025|Code 3015 NORTH [N/A 2. Citizen THE HOUSE
Enforcement |CANNON WILL BE
- Other BLVD DEMOLISHED
IN THE
COMING
WEEKS
1513 4/21/2025|Code 413 E BLUME [N/A 2. Citizen A NOTICE OF
Enforcement |STREET VIOLATION
- Other IS BEING
PREPARED
1483 4/15/2025|Code 605 SOUTH |N/A 1. Internal A NOTICE OF
Enforcement |ZION ST VIOLATION
- Other HAS BEEN
SENT
1481 4/15/2025|Code 404 EAST N/A 2. Citizen A HEARING
Enforcement |GARDEN ST IS
- Other SCHEDULED
FOR
05/28/2025
1479 4/15/2025|Code 217 SOUTH |N/A 2. Citizen A HEARING
Enforcement |BEAVER ST IS
- Other SCHEDULED
FOR
05/28/2025
1430 4/10/2025|Code 402 E RYDER [N/A A NOTICE OF
Enforcement |AVE VIOLATION
- Other IS BEING
PREPARED
1208 3/17/2025|Code 212 West N/A 2. Citizen THE
Enforcement |Ryder Ave HOMEOWNER
- Other CONTINUES
TO ABATE
THE
PROPERTY
1166 3/10/2025|Code 920 N/A 2. Citizen PROGRESS
Enforcement |COLONIAL CONTINUES
- Other DR TO BE MADE
1164 3/10/2025|Code 990 N/A 2. Citizen A HEARING
Enforcement |COLONIAL WAS HELD
- Other DR ON MAY
13TH AND
THE
PROPERTY
OWNERS ARE
WORKING TO
COME IN
COMPLIANCE
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Work Order

Work Date Work Type Location of

Business

Request

Notes/Com

#
993

2/13/2025

Code
Enforcement
- Other

Issue

311 South
Central Ave

Name
N/A

Type
2. Citizen

ments

MORE
DEBRIS HAS
BEEN
REMOVED

44

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

809 N ZION
ST

N/A

1. Internal

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

43

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

807 N ZION
ST

N/A

1. Internal

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

42

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

202
EVERHART
AVE

N/A

1. Internal

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.
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Work Order

Work Date Work Type Location of

Business

Request

Notes/Com

#
41

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

Issue

206
EVERHART
AVE

Name

N/A

Type
1. Internal

ments

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

40

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

210
EVERHART
AVE

N/A

1. Internal

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

39

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

212
EVERHART
AVE

N/A

1. Internal

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.
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Work Order

Work Date Work Type Location of

Business

Request

Notes/Com

#
38

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

Issue

214
EVERHART
AVE

Name

N/A

Type
1. Internal

ments

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

37

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

216
EVERHART
AVE

N/A

1. Internal

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

36

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

217
EVERHART
AVE

N/A

1. Internal

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.
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Work Order

Work Date Work Type Location of

Business

Request

Notes/Com

#
35

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

Issue

215
EVERHART
AVE

Name

N/A

Type
1. Internal

ments

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

34

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

211
EVERHART
AVE

N/A

1. Internal

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

33

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

209
EVERHART
AVE

N/A

1. Internal

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.
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Work Order

Work Date Work Type Location of

Business

Request

Notes/Com

#
32

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

Issue
207

EVERHART
AVE

Name

N/A

Type
1. Internal

ments

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

31

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

205
EVERHART
AVE

N/A

1. Internal

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

30

9/24/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

203
EVERHART
AVE

N/A

1. Internal

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.
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Work Order Work Date Work Type Location of Business Request Notes/Com

# Issue Name Type ments

29 9/24/2024|Minimum 201 N/A 1. Internal ON

Housing Code |EVERHART 04/23/2025,
Violation AVE A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

28 9/24/2024|Minimum 109 N/A 1. Internal ON

Housing Code |EVERHART 04/23/2025,
Violation AVE A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

11 9/23/2024|Junk Vehicles ({107 N N/A PROGRESS
MERIAH ST CONTINUES
TO BE MADE

9 9/23/2024|Minimum 2570 N CORNER 1. Internal THE

Housing Code [CANNON MART PROPERTY
Violation BLVD OWNER WAS
AT THE
HEARING ON
05/13/2025
AND PLANS
TO GET A
CONTRACTO
R ABATE THE
PROPERTY.
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Work Order

Work Date Work Type Location of

Business

Request

Notes/Com

#

9/23/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

Issue

616 S MAIN
ST

Name
N/A

Type
1. Internal

ments

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN JUNE.

9/23/2024

Minimum
Housing Code
Violation

111
EVERHART
AVE

N/A

1. Internal

ON
04/23/2025,
A HEARING
WAS HELD,
AND AN
ORDIANCE
TO REPAIR
OR
DESTRUCT
WILL GO
BEFORE THE
BOARD OF
ALDERMEN
IN AUGUST.

Total Records: 43
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